

City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-3	808	Version:	2	Name:	Cultural Resources Services AECC	DM
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/26	6/2019			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	5/7/2	2019			Final action:	5/7/2019	
Title:	*Accepting the Ranking, Approving the selection committee recommendation and Awarding a contract to AECOM in response to RFQ 18-003 for cultural resources assessment under FDOT LAP Agreement FM# 440023-1 for the Bahama Village Connectivity Project in amount not to exceed \$202,491.41 (Task #1 for a Cultural Resources Assessment in the amount of \$50,002.00, Task #2 for a Cultural Resources Survey in the amount of \$152,498.41, contingent upon the completion of Task #1); Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents; Authorizing the necessary budget adjustments.						
Sponsors:	Jim	Scholl					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. FDOT Concurrence to Award, 4. AECOM Contract, 5. Res 17-191, 6. Res 18-357, 7. RFQ 18-003-SA #1, 8. *Large File* AECOM Response, 9. *Large File* Edwards Pitman Response, 10. *Large File* S&ME Response, 11. Clerks Qualifications Tabulation, 12. Scoring Matrix, 13. Ranking Meeting Minutes, 14. Conflict of Interest/Confidentiality Form, 15. FDOT Professional Services Checklist						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		A	ction	Result
5/7/2019	2	City Con	nmission		P	assed	Pass

*Accepting the Ranking, Approving the selection committee recommendation and Awarding a contract to AECOM in response to RFQ 18-003 for cultural resources assessment under FDOT LAP Agreement FM# 440023-1 for the Bahama Village Connectivity Project in amount not to exceed \$202,491.41 (Task #1 for a Cultural Resources Assessment in the amount of \$50,002.00, Task #2 for a Cultural Resources Survey in the amount of \$152,498.41, contingent upon the completion of Task #1); Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents; Authorizing the necessary budget adjustments.